
John V. Geyer  

Firm Managing Partner  

JGeyer@LFLM.com

M: (707) 628-4751  

O: (925) 499-4999 

Southern California Offices 

Anaheim – Manuel Garcia  

MGarcia@LFLM.com

M: (310) 991-4039  

O: (714) 385-9400 

Fresno – Shelley Quinn 

SQuinn@LFLM.com

M: (559) 352-5883 

O: (559) 431-4900 

Los Angeles – Demetra Johal  

DJohal@LFLM.com

M: (310) 344-1518  

O: (818) 638-8200 

San Bernardino – Robert Guttman  

RGuttman@LFLM.com

M: (909) 553-4584  

O: (909) 890-2265 

San Diego – Marijo Kuperman  

MKuperman@LFLM.com

M: (619) 454-7873  

O: (619) 233-9898 

Northern California Offices 

Concord – Jeff Lowe 

JLowe@LFLM.com

M: (415) 740-6881 

O: (925) 499-4999 

Oakland – Susan Hastings  

SHastings@LFLM.com

M: (510) 334-8591  

O: (510) 628-0496 

Redding – Sid Lamb 

SLamb@LFLM.com

M: (916) 826-2065 

O: (530) 222-0268 

Sacramento – Bruce Jennett  

BJennett@LFLM.com

M: (916) 531-1856  

O: (916) 441-6045 

San Francisco – Kevin Calegari  

KCalegari@LFLM.com

M: (415) 407-0470  

O: (415) 781-6676 

San Jose – Seeta Ambati  

SAmbati@LFLM.com

M: (408) 592-4725  

O: (408) 286-8801 

www.lflm.com
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